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EVENTS/MEETINGS 

 
Friday 17th June Deadline for ordering school photographs 

Tuesday 21st June. 6.30pm New Parents Evening  

Wednesday 22nd June Poetry Workshop (Rivendell and Narnia) 

Friday 24th June. 3.30pm Music Concert for Year 4 and soloists 

Tuesday 28th June Sports Day and Summer Fair 

Wednesday 29th June New Parents – Stay and Play  

Friday 1st July No school - Extra holiday for Queen’s Jubilee  

6th – 8th July Lambourne End Residential Trip (Year 5/6) 

 

 
  

REMINDERS & USEFUL INFORMATION 
Ofsted Report 
A copy of our recent Ofsted report is available on our website. 
 
Summer Fair 
The PTFA are looking for donations of the following: raffle prizes, bottles of alcoholic/non-alcoholic drinks, cakes. 
There will a sign-up sheet for helpers the week before.  
 
Sports Day 
Starts 1pm with gates open 12.50pm. Please send the children in PE kits with trainers, a hat and a water bottle. 

 

PTFA 
Second-hand Uniform 

The PTFA has lots of second hand uniform for sale, contact ptfa@fendittonprimary.org for more information. 

 

TERM DATES 2021-22 
SUMMER TERM 2022 

 

Training Day 4 – Tuesday 19 April 

Summer Term Starts – Wednesday 

20 April  

May Bank Holiday – Monday 2 May  

School Ends – Friday 27 May  

Half Term 30 May – 3 June  

Training Day 5 – Monday 6 June  

School Starts – Tuesday 7 June  

Extra day for Queens Platinum 

Jubilee – Friday 1 July 

Summer Term Ends – Friday 22 July  
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TERM DATES 2022-23 

 
 AUTUMN TERM 2022 

 

Training Day 1 – Thursday 1 

September 

Autumn Term Starts – Friday 2 

September 

School Ends – Friday 21 October 

Half Term - 24 October - 28 October 

Training Day 2 – Monday 31 October 

School Starts – Tuesday 1 November 

Autumn Term Ends – Wednesday 21 

December 

 

SPRING TERM 2023 

 

Training Day 3 – Wednesday 4 

January  

Spring Term Starts – Thursday 5 

January 

School Ends – Friday 10 February 

Half Term - 13 February - 17 

February 

School Starts – Monday 20 February 

Spring Term Ends – Friday 31 March 

 

SUMMER TERM 2023 

Training Day 4 – Monday 17 April  

Summer Term Starts – Tuesday 18 

April 

May Bank Holiday – Monday 1 May  

School Ends – Friday 26 May 

Half Term - 29 May – 2 June  

Training Day 5 – Monday 5 June 

School Starts – Tuesday 6 June 

Summer Term Ends – Wednesday 19 

July 

 

 


